PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952141

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA FROM CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL PROPERTIES TO CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL PROPERTIES INC. previously recorded on Reel 056313 Frame 0443. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506748367 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| AK STEEL PROPERTIES, INC. | 02/02/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL PROPERTIES INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9227 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE |
| City: | WEST CHESTER |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 45069 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6929705 |
| Patent Number: | 6746614 |
| Patent Number: | 6599371 |
| Patent Number: | 6749693 |
| Patent Number: | 6739384 |
| Patent Number: | 7011139 |
| Patent Number: | 6802965 |
| Patent Number: | 7140417 |
| Patent Number: | 7377986 |
| Patent Number: | 8128754 |
| Patent Number: | 9850395 |
| Patent Number: | 8505457 |
| Patent Number: | 9212414 |
| Patent Number: | 9580831 |
| Patent Number: | 9816163 |
| Patent Number: | 10718045 |
| Patent Number: | 9881720 |

PATENT REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0376

506905317

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9951244 |
| Patent Number: | 10633727 |
| Patent Number: | 10808293 |
| Patent Number: | 10682689 |
| Patent Number: | 10683431 |
| Patent Number: | 10711320 |
| Patent Number: | D906386 |
| Application Number: | 14010646 |
| Application Number: | 15160573 |
| Application Number: | 15583450 |
| Application Number: | 15672387 |
| Application Number: | 15788387 |
| Application Number: | 15801415 |
| Application Number: | 15850033 |
| Application Number: | 15903288 |
| Application Number: | 15908152 |
| Application Number: | 15935800 |
| Application Number: | 16051929 |
| Application Number: | 16051993 |
| Application Number: | 16179387 |
| Application Number: | 16179425 |
| Application Number: | 16226895 |
| Application Number: | 16256208 |
| Application Number: | 16263044 |
| Application Number: | 16371901 |
| Application Number: | 16513313 |
| Application Number: | 16546539 |
| Application Number: | 16775613 |
| Application Number: | 16797635 |
| Application Number: | 16839275 |
| Application Number: | 16839406 |
| Application Number: | 17087950 |
| Application Number: | 17186239 |
| Application Number: | 63028764 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0377

Phone: 513.651.6128

Email: aschoen@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANN G. SCHOEN

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0001590.0374644

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN G. SCHOEN

SIGNATURE: /Ann G. Schoen/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif source=CoverSheet1#page1.tif source=CoverSheet2#page1.tif source=CoverSheet3#page1.tif source=CoverSheet4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0378

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707433

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| AK STEEL PROPERTIES, INC. | 02/02/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL PROPERTIES INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 3300 |
| City: | CLEVELAND |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 44114 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6746614 |
| Patent Number: | 6802965 |
| Patent Number: | 6599371 |
| Patent Number: | 6929705 |
| Patent Number: | 6749693 |
| Patent Number: | 6739384 |
| Patent Number: | 7011139 |
| Patent Number: | 7140417 |
| Patent Number: | 7377986 |
| Patent Number: | 9850395 |
| Patent Number: | 9951244 |
| Patent Number: | 10683431 |
| Patent Number: | 8128754 |
| Patent Number: | 8505457 |
| Patent Number: | 9212414 |
| Patent Number: | 9580831 |
| Patent Number: | 9816163 |
| Patent Number: | 10718045 |
| Patent Number: | 9881720 |
| Patent Number: | 10633727 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0379

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AK STEEL PROPERTIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AK STEEL PROPERTIES, INC." TO "CLEVELAND-CLIFFS STEEL PROPERTIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

3055477 8100 SR# 20210310222

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202431358 Date: 02-03-21

PATENT REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0380 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:50 PM 02/02/2021
FILED 05:50 PM 02/02/2021
SR 20210310222 - File Number 3055477

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AK Steel Properties, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST:</u> That the board of directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its board of directors, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended so that Article FIRST thereof shall read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

Cleveland-Cliffs Steel Properties Inc.

<u>SECOND:</u> That in lieu of a meeting, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective February 2, 2021.

AK Steel Properties, Inc.

By: James D. Staham
James D. Graham, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057941 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 07/02/2021